Silver-Lube®
Corrosion resistant bearing units
WITHSTANDS FREQUENT
WASHDOWNS RESISTING
■ Corrosion
■ Detergents
■ Chemicals
2

the traditional RHP Self-Lube® range. However, some non-critical
dimensions do differ, see tables below.
For permissible bearing speeds, please see page 14.
G Bolt
Dia
J
L A1
A
A4
SB
PSF SERIES
Table 1 PNP Silver-Lube®  Pillow Blocks – Unit Dimensions
Table 2 PSF Silver-Lube® Four-Bolt Flange – Unit Dimensions
RHP SHAFT BASIC HOUSING WEIGHT
DESIGNATION DIA. INSERT GROUP L H H1 H2 J N N1 G A A1 B S (kg)
PNP20CR 20 J1020 2 127.2 33.3 14.2 65.9 94.9 11.0 14.2 M10 37.8 22.5 31.0 12.7 0.27
PNP3/4CR 3/4" J1020 2 127.2 33.3 14.2 65.9 94.9 11.0 14.2 M10 37.8 22.5 31.0 12.7 0.27
PNP25CR 25 J1025 3 140.2 36.5 14.5 71.9 104.9 11.0 14.2 M10 37.8 24.5 34.0 14.3 0.39
PNP1CR 1" J1025 3 140.2 36.5 14.5 71.9 104.9 11.0 14.2 M10 37.8 24.5 34.0 14.3 0.39
PNP30CR 30 J1030 4 162.2 42.9 17.8 83.9 118.9 14.0 18.2 M12 45.8 27.0 38.1 15.9 0.52
PNP1.3/16CR 1.3/16" J1030 4 162.2 42.9 17.8 83.9 118.9 14.0 18.2 M12 45.8 27.0 38.1 15.9 0.52
PNP1.1/4RCR 1.1/4" J1030 4 162.2 42.9 17.8 83.9 118.9 14.0 18.2 M12 45.8 27.0 38.1 15.9 0.52
PNP35CR 35 J1035 5 167.2 47.6 18.0 94.9 126.9 14.0 18.2 M12 47.8 32.5 42.9 17.5 0.72
PNP1.1/4CR 1.1/4" J1035 5 167.2 47.6 18.0 94.9 126.9 14.0 18.2 M12 47.8 32.5 42.9 17.5 0.72
PNP1.7/16CR 1.7/16" J1035 5 167.2 47.6 18.0 94.9 126.9 14.0 18.2 M12 47.8 32.5 42.9 17.5 0.72
PNP40CR 40 J1040 6 184.2 49.2 19.5 98.9 136.8 14.0 18.2 M12 53.8 36.0 49.2 19.0 0.99
PNP1.1/2CR 1.1/2" J1040 6 184.2 49.2 19.5 98.9 136.8 14.0 18.2 M12 53.8 36.0 49.2 19.0 0.99
RHP SHAFT BASIC HOUSING WEIGHT
DESIGNATION DIA. INSERT GROUP L J G A A1 A4 B S (kg)
PSF20CR 20 J1020 2 86.5 63.5 M10 27.8 36.3 13.4 31.0 12.7 0.28
PSF3/4CR 3/4" J1020 2 86.5 63.5 M10 27.8 36.3 13.4 31.0 12.7 0.28
PSF25CR 25 J1025 3 95.0 70.0 M10 27.9 36.7 14.3 34.0 14.3 0.34
PSF1CR 1" J1025 3 95.0 70.0 M10 27.9 36.7 14.3 34.0 14.3 0.34
PSF30CR 30 J1030 4 107.5 83.0 M10 31.5 41.4 14.3 38.1 15.9 0.50
PSF1.3/16CR 1.3/16" J1030 4 107.5 83.0 M10 31.5 41.4 14.3 38.1 15.9 0.50
PSF1.1/4RCR 1.1/4" J1030 4 107.5 83.0 M10 31.5 41.4 14.3 38.1 15.9 0.50
PSF35CR 35 J1035 5 117.5 92.0 M12 34.8 46.9 15.5 42.9 17.5 0.74
PSF1.1/4CR 1.1/4" J1035 5 117.5 92.0 M12 34.8 46.9 15.5 42.9 17.5 0.74
PSF1.7/16CR 1.7/16" J1035 5 117.5 92.0 M12 34.8 46.9 15.5 42.9 17.5 0.74
PSF40CR 40 J1040 6 130.5 102.0 M12 37.5 53.2 17.1 49.2 19.0 0.98
PSF1.1/2CR 1.1/2" J1040 6 130.5 102.0 M12 37.5 53.2 17.1 49.2 19.0 0.98
All dimensions in mm except inch shaft sizes.
All dimensions in mm except inch shaft sizes.
5
PNP SERIES

G Thread
H
L
A1
A
L1
G1
B
S
L4
H
1
Table 4 PST Silver-Lube®  Take-Up Units – Unit Dimensions
RHP SHAFT BASIC HOUSING WEIGHT
DESIGNATION DIA. INSERT GROUP L L1 L4 H H1 H3 G G1 A A1 A2 B S (kg)
PST20CR 20 J1020 2 99.0 64.0 47.0 88.0 35.0 75.8 M16x2.00 22.5 27.5 24.5 12.2 31.0 12.7 0.32
PST3/4CR 3/4" J1020 2 99.0 64.0 47.0 88.0 35.0 75.8 M16x2.00 22.5 27.5 24.5 12.2 31.0 12.7 0.32
PST25CR 25 J1025 3 99.0 64.0 47.0 88.0 35.0 75.8 M16x2.00 22.5 27.5 24.5 12.2 34.0 14.3 0.36
PST1CR 1" J1025 3 99.0 64.0 47.0 88.0 35.0 75.8 M16x2.00 22.5 27.5 24.5 12.2 34.0 14.3 0.36
PST30CR 30 J1030 4 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0 88.8 M16x2.00 22.5 34.5 30.0 12.2 38.1 15.9 0.53
PST1.3/16CR 1.3/16" J1030 4 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0 88.8 M16x2.00 22.5 34.5 30.0 12.2 38.1 15.9 0.53
PST1.1/4RCR 1.1/4" J1030 4 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0 88.8 M16x2.00 22.5 34.5 30.0 12.2 38.1 15.9 0.53
PST35CR 35 J1035 5 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0 88.8 M16x2.00 22.5 34.5 30.0 12.2 42.9 17.5 0.74
PST1.1/4CR 1.1/4" J1035 5 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0 88.8 M16x2.00 22.5 34.5 30.0 12.2 42.9 17.5 0.74
PST1.7/16CR 1.7/16" J1035 5 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0 88.8 M16x2.00 22.5 34.5 30.0 12.2 42.9 17.5 0.74
PST40CR 40 J1040 6 140.0 85.0 80.0 114.0 40.0 101.8 M16x2.00 22.5 34.0 32.0 16.2 49.2 19.0 1.00
PST1.1/2CR 1.1/2" J1040 6 140.0 85.0 80.0 114.0 40.0 101.8 M16x2.00 22.5 34.0 32.0 16.2 49.2 19.0 1.00
PSFT SERIES
PST SERIES
Table 3   PSFT Silver-Lube®  Two-Bolt Flange – Unit Dimensions
All dimensions in mm except inch shaft sizes.
RHP SHAFT BASIC HOUSING WEIGHT
DESIGNATION DIA. INSERT GROUP L H J G A A1 A4 B S (kg)
PSFT20CR 20 J1020 2 64.1 113.3 90.0 M10 26.5 33.7 11.4 31.0 12.7 0.24
PSFT3/4CR 3/4" J1020 2 64.1 113.3 90.0 M10 26.5 33.7 11.4 31.0 12.7 0.24
PSFT25CR 25 J1025 3 68.4 130.3 99.0 M10 29.1 36.7 13.4 34.0 14.3 0.30
PSFT1CR 1" J1025 3 68.4 130.3 99.0 M10 29.1 36.7 13.4 34.0 14.3 0.30
PSFT30CR 30 J1030 4 80.1 148.3 117.0 M10 30.5 41.2 13.4 38.1 15.9 0.44
PSFT1.3/16CR 1.3/16" J1030 4 80.1 148.3 117.0 M10 30.5 41.2 13.4 38.1 15.9 0.44
PSFT1.1/4RCR 1.1/4" J1030 4 80.1 148.3 117.0 M10 30.5 41.2 13.4 38.1 15.9 0.44
PSFT35CR 35 J1035 5 90.1 163.3 130.0 M12 32.8 43.4 16.1 42.9 17.5 0.64
PSFT1.1/4CR 1.1/4" J1035 5 90.1 163.3 130.0 M12 32.8 43.4 16.1 42.9 17.5 0.64
PSFT1.7/16CR 1.7/16" J1035 5 90.1 163.3 130.0 M12 32.8 43.4 16.1 42.9 17.5 0.64
PSFT40CR 40 J1040 6 100.1 175.3 144.0 M12 37.5 51.7 20.0 49.2 19.0 0.89
PSFT1.1/2CR 1.1/2" J1040 6 100.1 175.3 144.0 M12 37.5 51.7 20.0 49.2 19.0 0.89
All dimensions in mm except inch shaft sizes.
6
END COVERS
Polypropylene end covers are available to fit all Silver-Lube® housings.

Note that there is no Maximum Fixing Bolt Torque applicable for Take-Up Units.
FROM FOOD TO PHARMACEUTICALS
13
SHAFT TOLERANCES
AND PERMISSIBLE SPEEDS
Bearing insert permissible speed is dependent on
shaft tolerance.
For higher speed applications an ISO h7 shaft
tolerance is recommended. An ISO h9 shaft
tolerance may be used for low speed applications.
For more details see table 16.
Table 16 Tolerances and Speeds
INSERT DESIGNATIONS, DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
RHP WEIGHT
DESIGNATION BORE DIA D C B S S1 r h M SS Cr (N) Cor (N) (kg)
J1020-20GCR 20 47 16 31.0 12.7 18.3 1.5 4.0 5.0 M6 9910 5350 0.16
J1020-3/4GCR 3/4" 47 16 31.0 12.7 18.3 1.5 4.0 5.0 M6 9910 5350 0.16
J1025-25GCR 25 52 17 34.0 14.3 19.7 1.5 3.5 5.5 M6 10820 6300 0.20
J1025-1GCR 1" 52 17 34.0 14.3 19.7 1.0 3.5 5.5 M6 10820 6300 0.20
J1030-30GCR 30 62 19 38.1 15.9 22.2 1.5 4.5 6.0 M6 15000 9050 0.32
J1030-1.3/16GCR 1.3/16" 62 19 38.1 15.9 22.2 1.0 4.5 6.0 M6 15000 9050 0.32
J1030-1.1/4GCR 1.1/4" 62 19 38.1 15.9 22.2 1.0 4.5 6.0 M6 15000 9050 0.32
J1035-35GCR 35 72 20 42.9 17.5 25.4 2.0 4.5 6.5 M8 19820 12300 0.48
J1035-1.1/4GCR 1.1/4" 72 20 42.9 17.5 25.4 2.0 4.5 6.5 M8 19820 12300 0.48
J1035-1.7/16GCR 1.7/16" 72 20 42.9 17.5 25.4 1.5 4.5 6.5 M8 19820 12300 0.48
J1040-40GCR 40 80 21 49.2 19.0 30.2 2.0 4.5 8.0 M8 22540 14300 0.64
J1040-1.1/2GCR 1.1/2" 80 21 49.2 19.0 30.2 2.0 4.5 8.0 M8 22540 14300 0.64
All dimensions in mm except inch bores. Cr = basic dynamic load rating. Cor = basic static load rating.
Contact NSK for guidance on life estimation.
Table 14 Insert Dimensions
SILVER-LUBE® BEARING INSERTS